Ridgeland Town Council

August 19, 2021 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the August 19, 2021 Minutes

V. Old Business.

1. Second Reading of an Ordinance to Amend Article 5, "Landscape Standards" Chapter 11.1, Section C, of the Town of Ridgeland Smart Code.

VI. New Business

- 1. First Reading of an Ordinance Authorizing the Acquisition of Certain Property By the Town of Ridgeland by Lease-Purchase Financing in the Amount Not Exceeding \$547,800; The Execution and Delivery of Certain Instruments, Including a Lease-Purchase Agreement by the Town of Ridgeland; and Other Matters Relating Thereto.
- 2. Appointment of Roy Hughes and Carmen Pinckney to the Town of Ridgeland Election Commission.
- 3. Resolution to Designate an Authorized Representative and Contact Person for the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege.
- IX. Executive Session.
 - 1. Legal Matter-SC DHEC
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.